Ionia County Road Paving			2019 and 2020 Bids							
			Superi	or Asphalt	Michig	an Paving	Rieth-Riley			
<u>ltem</u>	<b>Quantity</b>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Traffic Control	28	Each	\$6,535.00	\$182,980.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$12,000	\$336,000.00		
Butt Joint	953	Syd	\$12.00	\$11,436.00	\$34.00	\$32,402.00	\$6.00	\$5,718.00		
Cold Milling HMA Surface	21,800	Syd	\$1.20	\$26,160.00	\$1.70	\$37,060.00	\$1.52	\$33,136.00		
Pavt, Rem	240	Syd	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00		
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	3,500	Syd	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$1.70	\$5,950.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00		
HMA, 36A (wedging/skip paving)	6,441	Ton	\$93.00	\$599,013.00	\$96.71	\$622,909.11	\$90.00	\$579,690.00		
HMA, 3C or 3E1	450	Ton	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$89.65	\$40,342.50	\$84.44	\$37,998.00		
HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1	50,504	Ton	\$73.50	\$3,712,044.00	\$78.61	\$3,970,119.44	\$79.00	\$3,989,816.00		
HMA Valley Gutter	100	Feet	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.25	\$125.00		
HMA Spillway	2	Each	\$287.00	\$574.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		
HMA Approach (driveways)	350	Ton	\$103.00	\$36,050.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00		
Approach, Cl II	414	Ton	\$24.00	\$9,936.00	\$40.00	\$16,560.00	\$19.75	\$8,176.50		
Shoulder, Cl II	17154	Ton	\$20.50	\$351,657.00	\$20.83	\$357,317.82	\$19.75	\$338,791.50		
Ionia County Road Total			Low Bid →	\$4,985,550.00		\$5,156,810.87		\$5,399,901.00		

## Board Action 11/28/18:

The Board reviewed and discussed the 2019-2020 HMA bid tabulations for county-wide local, primary and state trunk line paved roads. Motion by Karen Bota and seconded by Robert Dunton to approve Superior Asphalt as the primary contractor for the 2019 & 2020 county HMA paving contract. Motion carried.

State Trunkline Paving within Ionia Coun	2019 and 2020 Bids							
			Michigan Paving		Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt	
<u>ltem</u>	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Traffic Control	1	Each	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface	1200	Syd	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
Cold Milled Butt Joint	2	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1	132	Ton	\$165.00	\$21,780.00	\$150.00	\$19,800.00	\$175.00	\$23,100.00
Corrugations, HMA	3000	Feet	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$16,500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2640	Feet	\$0.37	\$976.80	\$0.50	\$1,320.00	\$0.50	\$1,320.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1320	Feet	\$0.37	\$488.40	\$0.50	\$660.00	\$0.50	\$660.00
State Trunkline in Ionia County Total			Low Bid →	\$44,395.20		\$49,780.00		\$62,500.00
State Trunkline Paving outside Ionia Cou	nty but					2020 Bids		
within the MDOT Grand Region	•		•	n Paving	Rieth	-Riley	·	r Asphalt
_	nty but Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	Michiga <u>Unit Price</u>	n Paving <u>Total</u>			Superior <u>Unit Price</u>	r Asphalt <u>Total</u>
within the MDOT Grand Region	•	<u>Unit</u> Each	•	<u> </u>	Rieth	-Riley	·	•
within the MDOT Grand Region  Item	Quantity	· <u> </u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	Rieth <u>Unit Price</u>	-Riley <u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
within the MDOT Grand Region  Item  Traffic Control	Quantity 1	Each	<u>Unit Price</u> \$2,250.00	<u>Total</u> \$2,250.00	Rieth <u>Unit Price</u> \$15,000.00	-Riley <u>Total</u> \$15,000.00	<u>Unit Price</u> \$9,520.00	<u>Total</u> \$9,520.00
within the MDOT Grand Region  Item  Traffic Control  Cold Milling HMA Surface	Quantity 1 1200	Each Syd	<u>Unit Price</u> \$2,250.00 \$5.00	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00	Rieth <u>Unit Price</u> \$15,000.00 \$5.00	-Riley <u>Total</u> \$15,000.00 \$6,000.00	<u>Unit Price</u> \$9,520.00 \$7.00	Total \$9,520.00 \$8,400.00
within the MDOT Grand Region  Item  Traffic Control  Cold Milling HMA Surface  Cold Milled Butt Joint	<u>Quantity</u> 1  1200	Each Syd Each	<u>Unit Price</u> \$2,250.00 \$5.00 \$1,200.00	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,400.00	Rieth <u>Unit Price</u> \$15,000.00 \$5.00 \$500.00	-Riley <u>Total</u> \$15,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$9,520.00 \$7.00 \$1,500.00	Total \$9,520.00 \$8,400.00 \$3,000.00
within the MDOT Grand Region Item Traffic Control Cold Milling HMA Surface Cold Milled Butt Joint HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1	Quantity  1  1200  2  132	Each Syd Each Ton	\(\text{\text{Unit Price}}\) \(\\$2,250.00\) \(\\$5.00\) \(\\$1,200.00\) \(\\$165.00\)	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$21,780.00	Rieth <u>Unit Price</u> \$15,000.00  \$5.00  \$500.00  \$150.00	FRILEY Total \$15,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$19,800.00	\$9,520.00 \$7.00 \$1,500.00 \$175.00	Total \$9,520.00 \$8,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$23,100.00
within the MDOT Grand Region  Item  Traffic Control  Cold Milling HMA Surface  Cold Milled Butt Joint  HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1  Corrugations, HMA	Quantity  1  1200  2  132  3000	Each Syd Each Ton Feet	\$2,250.00 \$5.00 \$1,200.00 \$165.00 \$3.50	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$21,780.00 \$10,500.00	Rieth <u>Unit Price</u> \$15,000.00  \$5.00  \$500.00  \$150.00  \$2.00	FRILEY Total \$15,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$19,800.00 \$6,000.00	\$9,520.00 \$7.00 \$1,500.00 \$175.00 \$5.50	Total \$9,520.00 \$8,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$23,100.00 \$16,500.00

## Board Action 11/28/18:

The Board reviewed and discussed the 2019-2020 HMA bid tabulations for county-wide local, primary and state trunk line paved roads. Motion by Karen Bota and seconded by Robert Dunton to approve Michigan Paving as the primary contractor for the 2019 & 2020 state trunk line HMA paving contract. Motion carried.